PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 Corporate Identity number: - U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org O/o Addl. SE/ CW Divn, Jalandhar Tel/ Fax No 0181-2223505 E-mail: srxen-cw-jal@pstcl.org

TENDER NOTICE

Office	Addl.SE/Civil. Works Divn., PSTCL Jalandhar.		
Tender Specification No.	CWJ/T-04/2015-16		
Issuing Authority	Addl. SE/Civil. Works Divn, PSTCL, Jalandhar		
Address	Room No. 301, Shakti Sadan Complex,		
	PSTCL,Jalandhar		
Place	Jalandhar		
Short Description	Construction of Technical Civil Works for Addl. 100		
	MVA T/F Plinth & Capacitor Bank at 220 KV S/S		
	Badshahpur.		
Tender Publication	Leading Punjab level News Papers		
Completion Period	180 Days		
Eligibility Criteria	As per Terms & Conditions.		
Starting date of Sale of Tenders:			
Last date of Sale of tender	11.08.2015 Upto office time		
Last date for Bid Submission	14.08.2015 13.00 hrs.		
Pre Bid meet date	-		
Bid Opening	14.08.2015 13.30 hrs.		
Document Cost	Rs.1000/- each		
Payment Mode	Demand Draft or B.A-16		
Payment in favour of	Addl.SE/ Civil Works Divn. PSTCL Jalandhar		
Earnest Money Deposit	Demand Draft		
Contact	Phone: 0181-2223505		
URL for Additional information	(<u>www.pstcl.go</u> v in)		

Addl. SE/ CW Divn; Jalandhar

Terms & conditions

(I) General Conditions: -

- 1.0 The tender documents shall be issued only to those Ist class working building contractors who have enlisted with PSTCL, PSPCL, erstwhile PSEB, Pb PWD/B& R, MES, Railways & have satisfactorily executed similar work as specified in the DNIT.
- 1.1 The tenderer shall submit Rs.1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only) for tender in the shape of Bank draft or BA-16 in favour of AddI.SE./ C.W Divn., PSTCL, Jalandhar Payable at Jalandhar towards the cost of tender documents/ specification which is non-refundable.
- 1.2 Tender of such bidders who do not enclose the demand draft/B.A-16 of cost of tender document/ specifications shall not be opened.
- 1.3 All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money at the rates and in the form prescribed in the tender document, except in the case of those tenderers who have specially exempted there under.
- 1.4 Conditional tenders will not be accepted. Tenderer will have to comply with all the rules and regulations under factory act, Industrial disputes act, E.P.F Act., Labour Laws and Bonus Act & Retrenchment compensation etc.
- 1.5 The tender shall be issued to those tenderers who have Vat No. & EPF No. Income Tax, Service Tax & Pan No.
- 1.6 Tender received telegraphically through telex or Fax/e-mail shall not be accepted.
- 1.7 The competent authority reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 1.8 In case the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday the tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time. Tender documents shall be issued to only those tenderers who prime facia meets aforesaid qualifying requirement. However, issue of tender documents shall not automatically construe qualification of the tenderer for the award of the work which shall again be determined during bid evaluation
- 1.9 The demand draft of tender document/ specification cost and **EMD** shall be submitted in the Civil Works Division,Jalandhar office located at Room No.-301, Shakti Sadan Complex, PSTCL, Jalandhar. and tenders shall also be opened there.
- 2.0 Completion period shall be 120 days.

Addl. SE/ CW Divn; Jalandhar

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 Corporate Identity number: - U40109PB2010SGC033814 www.pstcl.org O/o Addl. SE/ CW Divn, Jalandhar Tel/ Fax No 0181-2223505 E-mail: srxen-cw-jal@pstcl.org

Office		Works Divn, Room No. 301, Shakti x, PSTCL,Jalandhar
Tender Notice for		of Technical Civil Works for Addl. 100 nth & Capacitor Bank at 220 KV S/S
Completion Period	180 Days	
Tender Enquiry No.	CWJ/T-04/2015-16	
Last Date & Time for:		
1. Sale of Tender Documents:	11.08.2015	Up to office time
2. Receipt of Tender:	14.08.2015	Up to 13.00 Noon
3. Opening of Tender:	14.08.2015	at 13.30 P.M.

TENDER NOTICE

For terms & Conditions may be down loaded PSTCL's web site: (<u>www.pstcl.gov.in</u>)

Addl. SE/ CW Divn; Jalandhar

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਟਰਾਂਸਮਿਸ਼ਨ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਰਜਿ. ਆਫਿਸ: ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਈ.ਬੀ ਹੈੱਡ ਆਫਿਸ, ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ–147001 ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਆਇਡੈਂਨਟਿਟੀ ਨੰ: ਯੂ40109ਪੀਬੀ2010ਐਸਜੀਸੀ033814 www.pstcl.org ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗ. ਇੰਜੀ./ਸਿ. ਨਿ. ਮੰਡਲ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਫੋਨ ਤੇ ਫੈਕਸ ਨੰ: 0181–2223505, ਈਮੇਲ–srxen-cw-jal@pstcl.org

	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੋਟਿਸ
ਦਫਤਰ	ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਸਿਵਲ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਮੰਡਲ, ਕਮਰਾ ਨੰ: 301,
	ਸ਼ਕਤੀ ਸਦਨ ਕੰਪਲੈਕਸ, ਪੀ ਐਸ ਟੀ ਸੀ ਐਲ; ਜਲੰਧਰ ।
ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੋਟਿਸ	220 ਕੇ.ਵੀ ਸਬ-ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਬਾਦਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰ ਵਿੱਖੇ 100 ਐਮ.ਵੀ.ਏ, ਵਾਧੂ
	ਟਰਾਂਸਫਾਰਮਰ ਦੀ ਪਲਿੰਥ ਅਤੇ ਕਪੈਸਟਰ ਬੈਂਕ ਦੇ ਸਿਵਲ ਕੰਮਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ।
ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ:	ਸੀ.ਡਵਲਯੂ.ਜੇ./ਟੀ-04 /2015-16
ਕੰਮ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ	180 ਦਿਨ
ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਟਾਇਮ:	
1. ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ ਵੇਚਣਾ:	11.08.2015 ਦਫਤਰੀ ਸਮੇਂ ਤੱਕ
2. ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨਾ:	14.08.2015 ਦੁਪਹਿਰ 13.00 ਵੱਜੇ ਤੱਕ
3. ਟੈਂਡਰ ਖੋਲਣ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ:	14.08.2015 ਸ਼ਾਮ 13.30 ਵੱਜੇ ਤੱਕ

For terms & Conditions may be down loaded PSTCL's web site: (<u>www.pstcl.gov.in</u>)

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗ. ਇੰਜੀ./ ਸਿ. ਨਿ. ਮੰਡਲ, ਜਲੰਧਰ